
Kalamazoo (0-8) -vs- Buffalo State (3-2)
3/21/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jean Rogers (2-0)
Loss: Maddie Potts (0-3)
HBP: Grace Rocco
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:11   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Kalamazoo 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5
Buffalo State 0 1 4 4 X 9 8 2

Kalamazoo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Ward lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alyssa Hinkley cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Grace Rocco dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Newlove ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Neumann 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jaycee Rider rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Potts p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Evans 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ava Domzalski c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Delaney Lee 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 1 1 3

2B: Lily Evans (1)
SB: Ava Domzalski (1)
E: Alyssa Hinkley (1); Emma Newlove (1); Ella Neumann (2); Ava
Domzalski (1)

Buffalo State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Albano cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Ella Stewart 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Mya Hurley dp 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Erin Paolilli 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
    Emily Mullen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Quagliana 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Briana Fitzgerald c 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
Natalie Burck lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ashley Jedrich ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jenna Smyczynski rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Jean Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gianna Core p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 9 8 5 4 1 6

2B: Mya Hurley (1); Erin Paolilli (1)
SF: Lexi Quagliana (1)
SB: Jenna Smyczynski (1)
HBP: Natalie Burck (1)
E: Grace Albano (1); Natalie Burck (1)
DP: 1

Kalamazoo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddie Potts (L, 0-3) 2.1 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 3 43
Grace Rocco 1.2 3 4 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 7 11 4 0 32
Totals 8 9 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 21 27 7 3 75

Buffalo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jean Rogers (W, 2-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 5 2 36
Gianna Core 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 2 34
Totals 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 19 9 4 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

Kalamazoo - Top of 1st KAL BUF
Macy Ward flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Alyssa Hinkley singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Grace Rocco grounded into double play ss to 2b (0-0); Alyssa Hinkley out on the play. 0 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 1st KAL BUF
Grace Albano grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ella Stewart lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Mya Hurley singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Erin Paolilli flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 2nd KAL BUF
Emma Newlove flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 0 0
Ella Neumann lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Jaycee Rider grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKFB). 0 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 2nd KAL BUF
Lexi Quagliana reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Briana Fitzgerald reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Lexi Quagliana out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Natalie Burck flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ashley Jedrich singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Briana Fitzgerald advanced to
third. 0 0
Jenna Smyczynski reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Ashley Jedrich advanced to third; Briana
Fitzgerald scored, unearned. 0 1
Jenna Smyczynski stole second. 0 1
Grace Albano walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Ella Stewart grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Kalamazoo - Top of 3rd KAL BUF
Maddie Potts reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 0 1
Lily Evans popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1
Maddie Potts advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ava Domzalski walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 1
Ava Domzalski stole second. 0 1
Macy Ward struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 1
Alyssa Hinkley popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Buffalo State - Bottom of 3rd KAL BUF
Mya Hurley walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 1
Erin Paolilli doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Mya Hurley scored. 0 2
Emily Mullen pinch ran for Erin Paolilli. 0 2
Lexi Quagliana singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Emily Mullen advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 0 2
Briana Fitzgerald reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Lexi
Quagliana scored. 0 3
Natalie Burck singled, advanced to third on the throw (2-0 BB); Briana Fitzgerald scored, advanced on a
throwing error by cf. 0 4
Grace Rocco to p. 0 4
Maddie Potts to dp. 0 4
Ashley Jedrich flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 4
Jenna Smyczynski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Jenna Smyczynski advanced to second on a wild pitch; Natalie Burck scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 5
Grace Albano flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 4th KAL BUF
Erin Paolilli to 1b for Emily Mullen. 0 5
Gianna Core to p for Jean Rogers. 0 5
Grace Rocco popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Emma Newlove singled to center field, advanced to third on an error by cf (2-1 BSB). 0 5
Ella Neumann grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Emma Newlove scored, unearned. 1 5
Jaycee Rider grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5

Buffalo State - Bottom of 4th KAL BUF
Ella Stewart walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Mya Hurley doubled to center field (1-1 BF); Ella Stewart advanced to third. 1 5
Erin Paolilli singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Mya Hurley advanced to
third; Ella Stewart scored. 1 6
Lexi Quagliana flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Erin Paolilli advanced to third; Mya Hurley scored. 1 7
Briana Fitzgerald popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Natalie Burck hit by pitch (2-2 FFFBH). 1 7
Natalie Burck advanced to second; Erin Paolilli scored, failed pickoff attempt, advanced on a throwing error
by c, unearned. 1 8
Ashley Jedrich singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Natalie Burck scored, unearned. 1 9
Jenna Smyczynski struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 9

Kalamazoo - Top of 5th KAL BUF
Maddie Potts popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 9
Lily Evans doubled to left field (3-2 BBBKF). 1 9
Ava Domzalski flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 9
Macy Ward popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 9

Buffalo State - Bottom of 5th KAL BUF


